Barloworld Limited

(Incorporated in the Republic of South Africa)
(Registration number 1918/000095/06)

(Income Tax Registration number 9000/051/71/5)
(Share code: BAW)

(JSE ISIN: ZAE000026639)

(Share code: BAWP)

(JSE ISIN: ZAE000026647)

("Barloworld”)

(Bond issuer code: BIBAW)

CORRECTION ANNOUNCEMENT: DIRECTORS’ DEALINGS IN SECURITIES

Further to the dealings announcements released on SENS on 20 May 2022 and 26 May 2022, shareholders
are advised of the following corrections:

1. Dealings by Peter Schmid released on SENS on 20 May 2022

The announcement erroneously stated that the nature of transaction was an "on market purchase of
ordinary shares”. The correct information is provided below:

Director: Peter Schmid

Company: Barloworld Limited

Class of security: Ordinary shares

Nature of transaction: On market sale of ordinary shares
Date of transaction: 14 December 2021

Number of ordinary shares: 27 348

Price per ordinary share: R145.43

Number of ordinary shares: 652

Price per ordinary share: R146.56

Total value: R4 072 776.76

Nature of interest: Direct beneficial

Confirmation of clearance: Clearance to deal was granted by the chairman of Barloworld

2. Dealings by Katlego Le Masego Trust released on SENS on 26 May 2022

The announcement erroneously reflected a total amount of 26 180 ordinary shares as having been
purchased by the Katlego Le Masego Trust. The correct information is provided below:

Director: Dominic Sewela
Name of associate: Ketlego Le Masego Trust of which Mr Sewela is a beneficiary and
trustee

Company: Barloworld Limited

Class of security: Ordinary shares

Nature of transaction: On market purchase of ordinary shares

Date of transaction: 25 May 2022

Details of transaction: Number of ordinary shares: Price per ordinary share:
8 980 R88,63
2 000 R88,51

512 R88,50

688 R88,50



Total

Nature of interest of director:
Nature of interest of associate:
Confirmation of clearance:

Sandton

25 August 2022

Sponsor: Nedbank Corporate and Investment Banking, a division of Nedbank Limited

Enquiries:

Nwabisa Piki

Group Investor Relations

Tel: +27 64 880 6872

E-mail: nwabisap@barloworld.com

400
1032
368
500
4100
400
2156
656
788

22 580
Indirect beneficial
Direct beneficial

R88,50
R88,50
R88,51
R88,32
R88,31
R88,30
R88.26
R88,26
R88,25
R1 997 700,20

Clearance to deal was granted by the chairman of Barloworld



