**Barloworld Limited** 

(Incorporated in the Republic of South Africa) (Registration number 1918/000095/06)

(Income Tax Registration number 9000/051/71/5)

(Share code: BAW)

(JSE ISIN: ZAE000026639) (Share code: BAWP) (JSE ISIN: ZAE000026647)

("Barloworld")

(Bond issuer code: BIBAW)

## **CORRECTION ANNOUNCEMENT: DIRECTORS' DEALINGS IN SECURITIES**

Further to the dealings announcements released on SENS on 20 May 2022 and 26 May 2022, shareholders are advised of the following corrections:

Dealings by Peter Schmid released on SENS on 20 May 2022

The announcement erroneously stated that the nature of transaction was an "on market purchase of ordinary shares". The correct information is provided below:

Director: Peter Schmid
Company: Barloworld Limited
Class of security: Ordinary shares

Nature of transaction: On market sale of ordinary shares

Date of transaction: 14 December 2021

Number of ordinary shares: 27 348
Price per ordinary share: R145.43
Number of ordinary shares: 652
Price per ordinary share: R146.56
Total value: R4 072 776.76
Nature of interest: Direct beneficial

Confirmation of clearance: Clearance to deal was granted by the chairman of Barloworld

Dealings by Katlego Le Masego Trust released on SENS on 26 May 2022

The announcement erroneously reflected a total amount of 26 180 ordinary shares as having been purchased by the Katlego Le Masego Trust. The correct information is provided below:

Director: Dominic Sewela

Name of associate: Ketlego Le Masego Trust of which Mr Sewela is a beneficiary and

trustee

Company: Barloworld Limited Class of security: Ordinary shares

Nature of transaction: On market purchase of ordinary shares

Date of transaction: 25 May 2022

Details of transaction: Number of ordinary shares: Price per ordinary share:

8 980 R88,63 2 000 R88,51 512 R88,50 688 R88,50

400	R88,50
1 032	R88,50
368	R88,51
500	R88,32
4 100	R88,31
400	R88,30
2 156	R88.26
656	R88,26
788	R88,25
22 580	R1 997 700.20

Nature of interest of director: Indirect beneficial Nature of interest of associate: Direct beneficial

Confirmation of clearance: Clearance to deal was granted by the chairman of Barloworld

## Sandton

25 August 2022

Total

Sponsor: Nedbank Corporate and Investment Banking, a division of Nedbank Limited

Enquiries: Nwabisa Piki Group Investor Relations Tel: +27 64 880 6872

E-mail: nwabisap@barloworld.com